

Mauz Deen vs. Budhi Singh and others

Cr.M.P. No. 4432 of 2025

10.10.2025 **Present:** Mr. Gurinder Singh Parmar, Advocate for the applicant.

Mr. Munish Thakur, Deputy Advocate General for respondent No. 4.

Notice. Mr. Munish Thakur, learned Deputy Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No. 4.

On taking steps within three days, issue notice to respondents No. 1 to 3, returnable within four weeks.

List thereafter.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

October 10th, 2025.
(Susheel)