

**Mauz Deen Vs. Budhi Singh and Ors.**

**Cr.MP No. 4432 of 2025**

**10.04.2026 Present:**

Mr. Gurinder Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shalabh Thakur, Assistant Advocate General, for respondent No.4.

Steps for the service of respondents No. 1 to 3 be taken within a week. On steps being taken, let notices be issued to aforesaid respondents returnable within four weeks.

**10<sup>th</sup> April, 2026**  
*(sushma)*

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**